

UNIVERSITY OF KERALA**ENGINEERING UNIT, SUBDIVISION II, KARIAVATTOM****Quotation schedule for renovation and maintenance work in rooms POL 20 and POL 21 for the Department of Political Science at Kariavattom Campus.****Date of submission :****Time of Completion : 30 days**

SL No	Quantity	Description	Unit	Rate	Rate in Words	Amount
1	Repair and maintainance of toilet in the department of Poitical Sceince atkariavattom campus.					
1.01	0.900	15.7.4 Demolishing brick work manually / by mechanical means including stacking of serviceable material and disposal of unserviceable material within 50 metres lead as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge.In cement mortar	cum	2177.17	Rs Two thousand one hundred and seventy seven Ps Seventeen only	1959.45
1.02	10.000	OD255066/2025-2026 Dismantling mosaic/ceramic floor and wall tile laid in cement mortar including stacking material within 50 metres lead. For thickness of tiles 10 mm to 25 mm	sqcm	77.55	Rs Seventy seven Ps Fifty five only	775.50
1.03	2.000	15.12.1 Dismantling doors, windows and clerestory windows (steel or wood) shutter including chowkhats, architrave, holdfasts etc. complete and stacking within 50 metres lead:Of area 3 sq. metres and below	each	387.99	Rs Three Hundred and Eighty seven Ps Ninety nine only.	775.98
1.04	1.000	OD264103/2025-2026 Dismantling and removing damaged wash basin and stacking undamaged fittings and removing the debris within a distance of 50m	each	430.33	Rs Four Hundred and thirty Ps Thirty three only	430.33

1.05	2.00	OD271346/2025-2026 Labour (fitter) engaged for dismantling existing EWC (2 no.s) and wash basin (1 no.) carefully and re-fixing the same after completion of tiling as per the direction of the Engineer	each	1344.62	Rs One Thousand three hundred and forty four Ps Sixty two only	2689.24
1.06	2.75	13.1.1 12 mm cement plaster of mix:1:4 (1 cement : 4 fine sand)	sqm	377.98	Rs Three hundred and seventy seven Ps Ninety eight only	1039.45
1.07	2.75	13.46.1 Finishing walls with Acrylic Smooth exterior paint of required shade:New work (Two or more coat applied @ 1.67 ltr/10 sqm over and including priming coat of exterior primer applied @ 2.20 kg/10 sqm)	sqm	213.92	Rs Two hundred and thirteen Ps Ninety two only	588.28
1.08	20.000	8.31 Providing and fixing Ist quality ceramic glazed wall tiles conforming to IS: 15622 (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer), of approved make, in all colours, shades except burgundy, bottle green, black of any size as approved by Engineer-in-Charge, in skirting, risers of steps and dados, over 12 mm thick bed of cement mortar 1:3 (1 cement : 3 coarse sand) and jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3kg per sqm, including pointing in white cement mixed with pigment of matching shade complete.	sqm	1363.20	Rs One thousand three hundred and sixty three Ps Twenty only	27264.00

1.09	7.50	11.37 Providing and laying Ceramic glazed floor tiles of size 300x300 mm (thickness to be specified by the manufacturer) of 1st quality conforming to IS : 15622 of approved make in colours such as White, Ivory, Grey, Fume Red Brown, laid on 20 mm thick cement mortar 1:4 (1 Cement : 4 Coarse sand), Jointing with grey cement slurry @ 3.3 kg/sqm including pointing the joints with white cement and matching pigment etc., complete	sqm	1199.37	Rs One thousand one hundred and ninety nine Ps Thirty seven only	8995.28
1.1	2.00	OD255063/2025-2026 Providing and fixing PVC floor trap with CP gratings 110mm	each	606.32	RsSix hundred and six Ps Thirty two only	1212.64
1.11	0.085	50.9.1.1 Providing wood work in frames of doors, windows, clerestory windows and other frames, wrought framed and fixed in position with hold fast lugs or with dash fasteners of required dia & length (hold fast lugs or dash fastener shall be paid for separately), using good quality Anjili wood /jack wood	cum	113664.69	Rs One lakh Thirteen Thousand Six Hundred and Sixty Four Ps sixty nine only	9661.50
1.12	4.60	50.9.3.1 Providing and fixing paneled or paneled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows, 30 mm thick shutters including ISI marked M.S. pressed butt hinges bright finished of required size with necessary screws, excluding paneling which will be paid for separately, all complete as per direction Of Engineer in- charge. using Anjili/ Jack wood	sqm	3265.16	Rs Three Thousand Two Hundred and Sixty Five Ps Sixteen only	15019.74

1.13	2.00	50.9.4.1 Providing and fixing paneling or paneling and glazing in paneled or paneled and glazed shutters for doors, windows and clerestory windows (Area of opening for panel inserts excluding portion inside grooves or rebates to be measured) paneling for paneled or paneled and glazed shutters 25 mm to 40 mm thick using good quality Anjili/ Jack wood	sqm	2905.30	Rs Two Thousand Nine Hundred and Five Ps Thirty only	5810.60
1.14	12.00	9.53 Providing 40x5 mm flat iron hold fast 40 cm long including fixing to frame with 10mm diameter bolts, nuts and wooden plugs and embeddings in cement concrete block 30x10x15 cm 1:3:6 mix (1 cement : 3 coarse sand : 6 graded stone aggregate 20 mm nominal size)	each	249.16	Rs Two Hundred and Forty nine Ps Sixteen only	2989.92
1.15	4.00	9.63.2 Providing and fixing ISI marked oxidised M.S. tower bolt black finish, (Barrel type) with necessary screws etc. complete : (Copper oxidized as per IS : 1378)200x10 mm	no	78.29	Rs Seventy Eight Ps Twenty nine only	313.16
1.16	2.00	50.9.15.1 Supplying and fixing 200 mm Aluminium aldrops	no	172.05	Rs One Hundred and Seventy two Ps Five only	344.10
1.17	8.00	9.100.1 Providing and fixing aluminium handles, ISI marked, anodised (anodic coating not less than grade AC 10 as per IS : 1868) transparent or dyed to required colour or shade, with necessary screws etc. complete:125 mm	no	76.98	Rs Seventy six Ps Ninety eight only	615.84

1.18	8.00	50.18.8.3.1 Providing and fixing PVC pipes, fittings including fixing the pipe with clamps at 1.00m spacing. This includes jointing of pipes & fittings with one step PVC solvent cement and testing of joints complete as per direction of Engineer-in-Charge. Concealed work, including cutting chases and making good the wall etc. 25 mm pipe 12 kgf/cm ²	metre	510.51	Rs Five hundred and ten Ps Fifty one only	4084.08
	Total amount					84569.08
	After round off Total (Rs.84,569/- Rupees Eighty Four Thousand Five Hundred and Sixty Nine Only)					

I/We undertake to execute the work at 1).....% below estimate rate

2) At the estimate rate

3) Above the estimate rate

CONTRACTOR (Name and Address)

Sd/-
ASSISTANT EXECUTIVE ENGINEER

|